OH CARES Grant Recipients

Grant Award

Applicant

Highland County Historical Society Highland House
Mac-A-Cheek Foundation for The Humanities
National Packard Museum

Armstrong Air & Space Museum

Gammon House, Inc.

Lit Youngstown

Hardin County Historical Museums, Inc

Robbins Hunter Museum Restoration and Preservation Corporation
Hayesville Opera House

Holocaust and Humanity Center

Alliance Historical Society

Historic Southwest Ohio, Inc

International Women's Air & Space Museum

Fulton County Historical Society

Ashtabula County Historical Society

Adena Mansion and Gardens Society

Southern Ohio Museum Corporation

Historic Lyme Village Association

Pemberville Freedom Area Historical Society
Hancock Historical Museum

Magnolia Area Historical Society

Lakewood Historical Society

Hartman Rock Garden

Lorain County Historical Society

Stark County Historical Society

National First Ladies' Library Education and Research Center
EVAC Project Inc

Sylvania Historical Village

Hubbard House Underground Railroad Museum, Inc.
Columbus Historical Society

Friends of the Harriet Beecher Stowe House
National Cambridge Collectors

Vinton County Historical and Genealogical Society
Ohio Glass Museum

Peninsula Foundation

Great Lakes Historical Society - National Museum of the Great Lakes
Meigs County Pioneer & Historical Society

Westcott House Foundation

Cleveland Restoration Society

King Arts Complex

Nelson T. Gant Foundation

Franklin Area Historical Society

$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$9,959.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$3,800.00
$7,865.50
$9,962.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$1,871.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$6,000.00
$2,500.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$6,850.00
$3,550.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$10,000.00
$7,274.00
$5,000.00
$8,629.00
$10,000.00
$1,377.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$7,250.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,575.00

City
Hillsboro
West Liberty
Warren
Wapakoneta
Springfield
Youngstown
Kenton
Granville
Hayesville
Cincinnati
Alliance
Cincinnati
Cleveland
Wauseon
Jefferson
Chillicothe
Portsmouth
Bellevue
Pemberville
Findlay
Magnolia
Lakewood
Springfield
Elyria
Canton
Canton
Perrysburg
Sylvania
Ashtabula
Columbus
Cincinnati
Cambridge
Hamden
Lancaster
Peninsula
Toledo
Pomeroy
Springfield
Cleveland
Columbus
Zanesville

Franklin

County
Highland
Logan
Trumbull
Auglaize
Clark
Mahoning
Hardin
Licking
Ashland
Hamilton
Stark
Hamilton
Cuyahoga
Fulton
Ashtabula
Ross
Scioto
Huron
Wood
Hancock
Stark
Cuyahoga
Clark
Lorain
Stark
Stark
Wood
Lucas
Ashtabula
Franklin
Hamilton
Guernsey
Miami
Fairfield
Summit
Lucas
Meigs
Clark
Cuyahoga
Franklin
Muskingum

Warren



Ukrainian Museum Archives, Inc.

Noble County Historical Society

Trumbull County Historical Society

Children's Historical Publishing

Welsh American Heritage Museum

WACO Historical Society dba Air Museum and Learning Center
Delaware County Historical Society

Roscoe Village Foundation

Fort Meigs Association

Mohican Historical Society - Cleo Redd Fisher Museum

Marion County Historical Society

Lake County Historical Society

Upton Association

The Association of African American Cultural Gardens

Summit County Historical Society

Negro League Baseball Legends of Fame, Inc. (dba Baseball Heritage Museum)
Wagnalls Memorial Library and Foundation

Johnston Farm Friends Council dba Johnston Farm & Indian Agency
Dennison Railroad Depot Museum

Bean Creek Valley History Center, Inc.

Zoar Community Association

Mahoning Valley Historical Society

Johnson-Humrickhouse Museum

Allen County Historical Society

Fevered Dream Productions dba Chagrin Documentary Film Festival
Over-the-Rhine Museum

Overfield Tavern and Museum

Black Studies & Library Association

Beavercreek Historical Society

Athens County Historical Society and Museum, Inc. dba Southeast Ohio History Center
Wood County Historical Center and Museum

Lorain Historical Society

Decorative Arts Center of Ohio

Columbus Landmarks Foundation

Massillon Museum

Springfield Museum of Art

National Aviation Hall of Fame

Champaign Aviation Museum

Heritage Ohio

The Old Tavern Preservation Society

Gahanna Historical Society

Shaker Historical Society and Museum

MultiFaith Council of Northwest Ohio

Lucas County Maumee Valley Historical Society

Akron Children's Museum

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$9,965.00
$5,000.00
$3,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$9,904.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$3,613.00
$6,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$9,898.00
$1,034.00
$10,000.00
$5,231.00
$10,000.00
$9,995.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$9,841.70
$5,000.00
$3,000.00
$5,000.00
$6,111.00
$6,700.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

Cleveland
Caldwell
Warren
Dayton

Oak Hill
Troy
Delaware
Coshocton
Perrysburg
Loudonville
Marion
Painesville
Warren
Cleveland
Akron
Cleveland
Lithopolis
Piqua
Dennison
Fayette
Zoar
Youngstown
Coshocton
Lima
Chagrin Falls
Cincinnati
Troy
Findlay
Beavercreek
Athens
Bowling Green
Lorain
Lancaster
Columbus
Massillon
Springfield
Dayton
Urbana
Columbus
Madison
Columbus
Shaker Heights
Toledo
Maumee

Akron

Cuyahoga
Noble
Trumbull
Montgomery
Jackson
Miami
Delaware
Coshocton
Wood
Ashland
Marion
Lake
Trumbull
Henry
Summit
Cuyahoga
Fairfield
Miami
Tuscarawas
Fulton
Tuscarawas
Mahoning
Coshocton
Allen
Cuyahoga
Hamilton
Miami
Hancock
Greene
Athens
Wood
Lorain
Fairfield
Franklin
Stark

Clark
Montgomery
Champaign
Franklin
Lake
Franklin
Cuyahoga
Lucas
Lucas

Summit



Four Corners Historical Cooperative, Inc
Auglaize County Historical Society
Bainbridge Historical Society

Franklinton Historical Society

$525.40
$6,891.00
$1,486.00
$3,500.00

Grelton
Wapakoneta
Bainbridge

Columbus

Wood
Auglaize
Ross

Franklin



