## **OH CARES Grant Recipients**

Applicant	Grant Award	City	County
Highland County Historical Society Highland House	\$10,000.00	Hillsboro	Highland
Mac-A-Cheek Foundation for The Humanities	\$5,000.00	West Liberty	Logan
National Packard Museum	\$9,959.00	Warren	Trumbull
Armstrong Air & Space Museum	\$10,000.00	Wapakoneta	Auglaize
Gammon House, Inc.	\$10,000.00	Springfield	Clark
Lit Youngstown	\$3,800.00	Youngstown	Mahoning
Hardin County Historical Museums, Inc	\$7,865.50	Kenton	Hardin
Robbins Hunter Museum Restoration and Preservation Corporation	\$9,962.00	Granville	Licking
Hayesville Opera House	\$5,000.00	Hayesville	Ashland
Holocaust and Humanity Center	\$10,000.00	Cincinnati	Hamilton
Alliance Historical Society	\$1,871.00	Alliance	Stark
Historic Southwest Ohio, Inc	\$10,000.00	Cincinnati	Hamilton
International Women's Air & Space Museum	\$10,000.00	Cleveland	Cuyahoga
Fulton County Historical Society	\$6,000.00	Wauseon	Fulton
Ashtabula County Historical Society	\$2,500.00	Jefferson	Ashtabula
Adena Mansion and Gardens Society	\$10,000.00	Chillicothe	Ross
Southern Ohio Museum Corporation	\$10,000.00	Portsmouth	Scioto
Historic Lyme Village Association	\$5,000.00	Bellevue	Huron
Pemberville Freedom Area Historical Society	\$5,000.00	Pemberville	Wood
Hancock Historical Museum	\$10,000.00	Findlay	Hancock
Magnolia Area Historical Society	\$5,000.00	Magnolia	Stark
Lakewood Historical Society	\$6,850.00	Lakewood	Cuyahoga
Hartman Rock Garden	\$3,550.00	Springfield	Clark
Lorain County Historical Society	\$10,000.00	Elyria	Lorain
Stark County Historical Society	\$10,000.00	Canton	Stark
National First Ladies' Library Education and Research Center	\$10,000.00	Canton	Stark
EVAC Project Inc	\$2,500.00	Perrysburg	Wood
Sylvania Historical Village	\$10,000.00	Sylvania	Lucas
Hubbard House Underground Railroad Museum, Inc.	\$7,274.00	Ashtabula	Ashtabula
Columbus Historical Society	\$5,000.00	Columbus	Franklin
Friends of the Harriet Beecher Stowe House	\$8,629.00	Cincinnati	Hamilton
National Cambridge Collectors	\$10,000.00	Cambridge	Guernsey
Vinton County Historical and Genealogical Society	\$1,377.00	Hamden	Miami
Ohio Glass Museum	\$10,000.00	Lancaster	Fairfield
Peninsula Foundation	\$5,000.00	Peninsula	Summit
Great Lakes Historical Society - National Museum of the Great Lakes	\$10,000.00	Toledo	Lucas
Meigs County Pioneer & Historical Society	\$5,000.00	Pomeroy	Meigs
Westcott House Foundation	\$10,000.00	Springfield	Clark
Cleveland Restoration Society	\$7,250.00	Cleveland	Cuyahoga
King Arts Complex	\$10,000.00	Columbus	Franklin
Nelson T. Gant Foundation	\$5,000.00	Zanesville	Muskingum
Franklin Area Historical Society	\$4,575.00	Franklin	Warren

1

Ukrainian Museum Archives, Inc.	\$10,000.00	Cleveland	Cuyahoga
Noble County Historical Society	\$10,000.00	Caldwell	Noble
Trumbull County Historical Society	\$9,965.00	Warren	Trumbull
Children's Historical Publishing	\$5,000.00	Dayton	Montgomery
Welsh American Heritage Museum	\$3,000.00	Oak Hill	Jackson
WACO Historical Society dba Air Museum and Learning Center	\$10,000.00	Troy	Miami
Delaware County Historical Society	\$10,000.00	Delaware	Delaware
Roscoe Village Foundation	\$10,000.00	Coshocton	Coshocton
Fort Meigs Association	\$10,000.00	Perrysburg	Wood
Mohican Historical Society - Cleo Redd Fisher Museum	\$9,904.00	Loudonville	Ashland
Marion County Historical Society	\$10,000.00	Marion	Marion
Lake County Historical Society	\$10,000.00	Painesville	Lake
Upton Association	\$3,613.00	Warren	Trumbull
The Association of African American Cultural Gardens	\$6,000.00	Cleveland	Henry
Summit County Historical Society	\$10,000.00	Akron	Summit
Negro League Baseball Legends of Fame, Inc. (dba Baseball Heritage Museum)	\$10,000.00	Cleveland	Cuyahoga
Wagnalls Memorial Library and Foundation	\$5,000.00	Lithopolis	Fairfield
Johnston Farm Friends Council dba Johnston Farm & Indian Agency	\$10,000.00	Piqua	Miami
Dennison Railroad Depot Museum	\$9,898.00	Dennison	Tuscarawas
Bean Creek Valley History Center, Inc.	\$1,034.00	Fayette	Fulton
Zoar Community Association	\$10,000.00	Zoar	Tuscarawas
Mahoning Valley Historical Society	\$5,231.00	Youngstown	Mahoning
Johnson-Humrickhouse Museum	\$10,000.00	Coshocton	Coshocton
Allen County Historical Society	\$9,995.00	Lima	Allen
Fevered Dream Productions dba Chagrin Documentary Film Festival	\$10,000.00	Chagrin Falls	Cuyahoga
Over-the-Rhine Museum	\$10,000.00	Cincinnati	Hamilton
Overfield Tavern and Museum	\$5,000.00	Troy	Miami
Black Studies & Library Association	\$5,000.00	Findlay	Hancock
Beavercreek Historical Society	\$5,000.00	Beavercreek	Greene
Athens County Historical Society and Museum, Inc. dba Southeast Ohio History Center	\$10,000.00	Athens	Athens
Wood County Historical Center and Museum	\$10,000.00	Bowling Green	Wood
Lorain Historical Society	\$10,000.00	Lorain	Lorain
Decorative Arts Center of Ohio	\$10,000.00	Lancaster	Fairfield
Columbus Landmarks Foundation	\$10,000.00	Columbus	Franklin
Massillon Museum	\$10,000.00	Massillon	Stark
Springfield Museum of Art	\$10,000.00	Springfield	Clark
National Aviation Hall of Fame	\$10,000.00	Dayton	Montgomery
Champaign Aviation Museum	\$9,841.70	Urbana	Champaign
Heritage Ohio	\$5,000.00	Columbus	Franklin
The Old Tavern Preservation Society	\$3,000.00	Madison	Lake
Gahanna Historical Society	\$5,000.00	Columbus	Franklin
Shaker Historical Society and Museum	\$6,111.00	Shaker Heights	Cuyahoga
MultiFaith Council of Northwest Ohio	\$6,700.00	Toledo	Lucas
Lucas County Maumee Valley Historical Society	\$10,000.00	Maumee	Lucas
Akron Children's Museum	\$10,000.00	Akron	Summit

Four Corners Historical Cooperative, Inc	\$525.40	Grelton	Wood
Auglaize County Historical Society	\$6,891.00	Wapakoneta	Auglaize
Bainbridge Historical Society	\$1,486.00	Bainbridge	Ross
Franklinton Historical Society	\$3,500.00	Columbus	Franklin

##